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H*2730 (Rat #0215, Act #0129 of 1983) General Bill, By Elliott, M.O. Alexander, F.X. Archibald, D.L. Aydlette, D.
Blackwell, Boan, Branton, T.A. Brett, D.M. Bruce, T.M. Burriss, Carnell, M.J. Cooper, W.N. Cork, F.L. Day, P.W. Derrick,
G.W. Dukes, M.L. Eargle, J.C. Hearn, R.L. Helmly, B.E. Huff, W.H. Jones, H.H. Keyserling, Kirsh, J.G. McAbee, D.E.
McTeer, M.P. Miles, H.E. Pearce, D. Sheppard, E.C. Stoddard, B.E. Thrailkill, J.H. Toal, Washington and R.R. Woods

A Bill to amend Sections 44-43-140, 44-43-150 and 44-43-160, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the
donation of eyes, so as to authorize medically trained and certified technicians to remove eyes from a donor and where a
donee is not specified such technicians are considered the donee; and to permit the South Carolina Eye Bank, Inc. to charge a
reasonable processing fee.-amended title

03/24/83
03/24/83
04/20/83

04/21/83
04/21/83
04/22/83
04/27/83
04/27/83
06/02/83
06/07/83
06/08/83
06/10/83
06/16/83
06/16/83
06/16/83
06/24/83

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1674

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1675
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-2303

Amended HJ-2359

Read second time HJ-2359

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2376

Introduced and read first time SJ-1124

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-1125

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-1757

Read second time SJ-1918

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1940

Ratified R 215

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/16/83

Act No. 129
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