## South Carolina<sup>®</sup> Legislature

May 04, 2024, 08:00:45 am

## Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H\*2730 (Rat #0215, Act #0129 of 1983) General Bill, By Elliott, M.O. Alexander, F.X. Archibald, D.L. Aydlette, D. Blackwell, Boan, Branton, T.A. Brett, D.M. Bruce, T.M. Burriss, Carnell, M.J. Cooper, W.N. Cork, F.L. Day, P.W. Derrick, G.W. Dukes, M.L. Eargle, J.C. Hearn, R.L. Helmly, B.E. Huff, W.H. Jones, H.H. Keyserling, Kirsh, J.G. McAbee, D.E. McTeer, M.P. Miles, H.E. Pearce, D. Sheppard, E.C. Stoddard, B.E. Thrailkill, J.H. Toal, Washington and R.R. Woods

A Bill to amend Sections 44-43-140, 44-43-150 and 44-43-160, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the donation of eyes, so as to authorize medically trained and certified technicians to remove eyes from a donor and where a donee is not specified such technicians are considered the donee; and to permit the South Carolina Eye Bank, Inc. to charge a reasonable processing fee.-amended title

		6
03/24/83	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1674
03/24/83	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1675
04/20/83	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		HJ-2303
04/21/83	House	Amended HJ-2359
04/21/83	House	Read second time HJ-2359
04/22/83	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2376
04/27/83	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1124
04/27/83	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-1125
06/02/83	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-1757
06/07/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-1918
06/08/83	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1940
06/10/83		Ratified R 215
06/16/83		Signed By Governor
06/16/83		Effective date 06/16/83
06/16/83		Act No. 129
06/24/83		Copies available